6-93) REC	08-2000	≀ SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
	1544906	ed original docume	ents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Lance T. Lusk Alfonso L Navarro Henry Goldstein David S. Ryder Randall J. Wagner Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☑No ☑No. ☑No. ☑No.		ess: 3939 Highl	" # 5
3. Nature of conveyance:		······································	, 69265
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attac	hed? □ Yes ⊠ No
Execution Date: October 11, 2000			
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If document is being filed with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number	B. Patent No.(s	s)	October 11, 2000
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved:	er of applications ar	nd patents 1
Name: David M. Kettner, Esq. Internal Address:	□ Enclosed	37 CFR 34)d d ed to be charged t	
Street Address: QUARLES & BRADY LLP Firstar Plaza, Box 2113 Madison, WI 53703	8. Deposit acc	55	if paying by deposit account)
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego copy of the original document.	ning information is tru	ue and correct and	any attached copy is a true
David M. Ketther, Reg. No. 45,589	Tot	11-62-20	Date s including cover sheet: 5
Mail documents to be record	ed with required cov	er sheet informatio	n to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

//7:2000 MTHAll 0<u>000010</u>1 17005% 1971522 10 -0:581

QBMAD\128127.1

PATENT

REEL: 011308 FRAME: 0646

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Lance T. Lusk, Alfonso L. Navarro, David S. Ryder, and Henry Goldstein have made certain inventions while performing work for Miller Brewing Company, which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled MONOCLONAL ANTIBODIES FOR ASSAYING LIPID TRANSFER PROTEINS executed by us on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor; and

WHEREAS, Miller Brewing Company, a corporation having a place of business at 3939 West Highland Blvd., Milwaukee, WI 53201-0482, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) hand paid to us, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Miller Brewing Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to Miller Brewing Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to Miller Brewing Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, at Miller Brewing Company's expense, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid Miller Brewing Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining, enforcing and defending the Letters Pate 11.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seal at the location and on the date indicated with our signatures.

Date: 10/11/00	Lance T. Luch (SEAL)
WITNESSES: Julie Dues?	
Deborak Platex	
STATE OF WISCONSIN) SS COUNTY OF Miliankee)	
Before me on this // day of Octob	, 200), came Lance T. Lusk, to me known to he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her
(SEAL)	Mary Suyder Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission: 2/23/03

PATENT REEL: 011308 FRAME: 0647

Date: 10/14/00 WITNESSES: Duli Dul Debouak Platek	(SEAL)
STATE OF WISCONSIN) SS COUNTY OF Wellvaukle Before me on this 11 day of Ottower to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she afree act and deed. (SEAL)	,2002_, came Alfonso L. Navarro, to me known acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her
(SERE)	Notary Public. State of Wisconsin My Commission: 2/23/03
Date: 10/11/2000 WITNESSES: Queli Dules Deboral Platek	(SEAL)
STATE OF WISCONSIN) SS COUNTY OF Wlivenkee) Before me on this 11 day o October	2000) came Henry Goldstein, to me known
to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she a free act and deed.	acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her
(SEAL)	Notary Public State of Wisconsin My Commission: 2/23/03

PATENT REEL: 011308 FRAME: 0648

Date:	(SEAL)
WITNESSES:	
Katheleen M. Kirck:	
Yenrefu O Schoart	
STATE OF WISCONSIN)
COUNTY OF Milwaikee) SS _)
	Tent and he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her
(SEAL)	Notary Public,
	State of Wisconsin
	My Commission: <u>6~23~0~</u>

PATENT REEL: 011308 FRAME: 0649

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Randall Wagner of ProtoPROBE, Inc., have made certain inventions while performing work for Miller Brewing Company, which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "Monoclonal Antibodies for Assaying Lipid Transfer Proteins" executed by me on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor; and

WHEREAS, Miller Brewing Company, a corporation having a place of business at 3939 West Highland Blvd., Milwaukee, WI 53201-0482, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements;

NOW, THEREFORE. for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Miller Brewing Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. I further grant to Miller Brewing Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

I hereby warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and I hereby covenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to Miller Brewing Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, at Miller Brewing Company's expense, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid Miller Brewing Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining, enforcing and defending the Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal at the location and on the date indicated with my signature

indicated with my signature.	
Date: 10/11/0Č	Kall J Wage (SEAL)
WITNESSES:	
Deborah R. Platek	<i>-</i>
Julie Dus	
STATE OF WISCONSIN)
COUNTY OF Milivaukee) SS)
Before me on this day of to be the person named in the foregoing assign free act and deed.	
(SEAL)	May Sudle Notary Public
	State of Wisconsin
	My Commission: $\frac{223}{23}$

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/02/2000 REEL: 011308 FRAME: 0650